TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
IANTHEM HOLDING CORP. | [10/30/2006  |[CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: |IWELLPOINT, INC. |
|Street Address: ||120 Monument Circle |
|City: ||Indianapo|is |
|State/Country: |INDIANA |
[Postal Code: |l46204 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: INDIANA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 124

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3049536 PRECISIONDISCOUNTS
Registration Number: 3001896 DYNAMICCME
Registration Number: 2924203 PHARMACY ACCESS
Registration Number: 2835351 THE LAST CIGARETTE
Registration Number: 3117607 A HEALTHY DOSE OF INNOVATION
Registration Number: 3042211 WELLPOINT OUTCOMES BASED FORMULARY
Registration Number: 3024065 MYDATAPOINT
Registration Number: 3010389 GENERICCHOICE
Registration Number: 3002332 SELLCORE
Registration Number: 2887309 ACCESSPOINT
Registration Number: 2925631 I-TOP
Registration Number: 2875419 GENERICPOINT
Registration Number: 2913569 GENERIC SELECT
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Registration Number: 2914837 HEALTHY CHECK

Registration Number: 2832739 FAMILYFLEX

Registration Number: 2845636 HEALTHYREVIEW

Registration Number: 2744458 BUSINESSFLEX

Registration Number: 2748462 MEMBERFLEX

Registration Number: 2759772 HEALTH SECURITY COMPANY
Registration Number: 2889572 HEALTH ENVELOPE

Registration Number: 2665505

Registration Number: 2927116 WELLPOINT

Registration Number: 2735265 FLEXSCAPE

Registration Number: 2665401 HEALTHYEXTENSIONS
Registration Number: 2623235 POWERPAC

Registration Number: 2701712 PASSPORT SAVINGS PROGRAM
Registration Number: 2687133 PRECISIONRX

Registration Number: 2580048 BALANCING LIFE

Registration Number: 2698282 RXDEBUT

Registration Number: 2288827 THE CURE FOR HEALTHCARE
Registration Number: 2554247 PROVIDER ACCESS

Registration Number: 2742601 FAMILYELECT

Registration Number: 2382213 PLANSCAPE

Registration Number: 2221635 FOCALPOINT

Registration Number: 2213932 CONTROL PLUS ACCOUNT
Registration Number: 2158746 CALCARE

Registration Number: 2117979 HEALTH PLANS THAT BEGIN WITH YOU
Registration Number: 2171893 WELLPOINT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Registration Number: 2147247 UNICARE

Registration Number: 2184778 BROKERSOURCE

Registration Number: 2101447 UNICARE INTEGRATED
Registration Number: 2155391 UNICARE LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number: 2050699 SENIOR CALIFORNIACARE
Registration Number: 2075308 UNICARE

Registration Number: 2041889 UNICARE INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number: 2104704 CHOICE DENTAL PLAN
Registration Number: 2000811 PRUDENT BUYER PLAN
Registration Number: 1874875 UNICARE
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Registration Number: 1964220 WELLPOINT HEALTH NETWORKS
Registration Number: 1988230 PRUDENT BUYER DENTAL
Registration Number: 1985299 GUIDEPOINT

Registration Number: 2091750 MEDIFAM

Registration Number: 1955037 DESIGNPOINT

Registration Number: 2053881 SERVICEPOINT

Registration Number: 1961901 REVIEWPOINT

Registration Number: 1964083 CLAIMSPOINT

Registration Number: 2005156 HEALTHASSESS

Registration Number: 2002076 WELLPOINT PHARMACY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number: 1986384 CHECK UP CENTERS OF AMERICA
Registration Number: 1921304 BUSINESS HEALTH ALLIANCE
Registration Number: 1913903 PRUDENT BUYER CHECK UP CENTERS
Registration Number: 1924833 CALIFORNIACARE HEALTH PLANS
Registration Number: 1751505 PHARMACYACCESS

Registration Number: 1703952 CALIFORNIACARE PLUS
Registration Number: 1808121 CALIFORNIACARE

Registration Number: 1730057 PRUDENT BUYER DENTAL
Registration Number: 1718803 HCTN

Registration Number: 1731825 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ACCESS
Registration Number: 1704867 SENIOR ALLIANCE

Registration Number: 1654113 CALCARE

Registration Number: 1619044 TEL-SERV

Registration Number: 1594544 CLAIMFREE

Registration Number: 1577170 CALIFORNIACARE

Registration Number: 1331256 CIMS

Registration Number: 1212708 UC UNICARE

Serial Number: 78476047 SMILENET

Serial Number: 78395521 ARCUS

Serial Number: 78395515 ARCUS

Serial Number: 78395512 ARCUS

Serial Number: 78395505 ARCUS

Serial Number: 78395500 ARCUS

Serial Number: 78395490 ARCUS

ARCUS COMPUTER AND COMMUNICATIONS HARDWARE
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AND SOFTWARE FOR USE IN SENSING AND MONITORING
HEALTH AND WELLNESS; COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED
FOR DRUG SAFETY MANAGEMENT, NAMELY,
MANAGEMENT AND DECLARATION OF ADVERSE EVENT
REACTIONS INCLUDING TRACKING AND REPORTING
SAFETY ISSUES RELATED TO THE CLINICAL TRIALS FOR
LIFE SCIENCE COMPANIES; COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED
FOR MANAGING THE DATA ENTRY OF SAFETY ISSUES,
CREATE A WORKFLOW TO ASSIST USERS IN HANDLING
THE ISSUES, REFERENCE A PRODUCT'S OVERALL SAFETY
FROM STATISTICAL, BUREAUCRATIC, AND RESEARCH
PERSPECTIVE, AND TRACK ALL DATA; COMPUTER
SOFTWARE USED IN THE MANAGEMENT OF CLINICAL
TRIALS OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS AND MEDICAL
DEVICES AND MANAGEMENT OF DATA RESULTING
THEREFROM; COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MEDICAL AND
HOSPITAL BUSINESS OFFICE ADMINISTRATION AND
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INCLUDING ELECTRONIC
AND PAPER BILLING, PATIENT INFORMATION STORAGE
AND RETRIEVAL, APPOINTMENTS MANAGEMENT,
INSURANCE CLAIM PREPARATION AND ELECTRONIC
SUBMISSION, PAYMENT TRACKING AND PAYMENT
COMPARISONS, MANAGEMENT OF MEDICAL AND
HOSPITAL DATA FOR REGULATORY COMPLIANCE,
MANAGING MANAGED CARE AND CAPITATION
CONTRACTS WITH PAYOR ANALYSIS, BATCH PAYMENT
PROCESSING, COLLECTIONS, AND REFERRAL
AUTHORIZATION

Serial Number: 78395484

Serial Number: 78387003 LIFECONNEX

Serial Number: 76477775 TO BE WELL, THAT'S THE POINT

Serial Number: 76573358 WELLHEART

Serial Number: 76529407 INSURANCE4INDIVIDUALS.COM

Serial Number: 76529406 INSURANCE4SMALLBUSINESSES.COM

Serial Number: 76504501 PRECISION HEALTH

Serial Number: 76445627 UNICARE COMPLETECHOICE HEALTHFUND

Serial Number: 76293513 TRUSTED PARTNER

Serial Number: 76281315 FOR A HEALTHY LIFE

Serial Number: 76226767 A VERY HEALTHY COMPANY

Serial Number: 76226766 A HEALTHY COMPANY

Serial Number: 76215416 ULTRA PREMIER

Serial Number: 76175962 E-MEDSTATUS

Serial Number: 76130366 BUYPOINT

Serial Number: 76125504 UNICARE PASSPORT SAVINGS PROGRAM

Serial Number: 75923577 SCRIPTPOINT
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Serial Number: 75910885 POWER TO THE PATIENT
Serial Number: 75873993 HEALTHY CHECK
Serial Number: 75446930 PROVIDER ACCESS
Serial Number: 75312956 STOPWATCH
Serial Number: 75107180 FOCALPOINT
Serial Number: 75091166 FIFTYSOMETHING
Serial Number: 74704993 VIEWPOINT
Serial Number: 74656488 PRUDENT BUYER CHOICE DENTAL PLAN
Serial Number: 74654371 FOCALPOINT
Serial Number: 74594923 REMEDY LINE
Serial Number: 74517317 REVIEWPOINT
Serial Number: 74517312 GUIDEPOINT
Serial Number: 74517311 CLAIMSPOINT
Serial Number: 74517310 DESIGNPOINT
Serial Number: 74517309 FOCALPOINT
GUARANTEED COVERAGE PROGRAM FOR UNINSURED
Serial Number: 74501997 INDIVIDUALS & FAMILIES
Serial Number: 74457147 SMILE WORKS
Serial Number: 74439033 PROVIDER SERIES
Serial Number: 74429255 WEALTHPLAN
Serial Number: 74413734 BUSINESS HEALTH ALLIANCE
Serial Number: 74348841 WELLPOINT
Serial Number: 74348839 POINTWELL
Serial Number: 74343854 50-SOMETHING
Serial Number: 74343620 AMERICHOICE
Serial Number: 75936938 MOREPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)852-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
carpediematty@yahoo.com

Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

Janice Housey
PO Box 10064

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Janice Housey

Signature:

/Janice Housey/
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Date:

H 11/25/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=anthem to wellpoint#page.tif
source=anthem to wellpoint#page?2.tif
source=anthem to wellpoint#page3.tif
source=anthem to wellpoint#page4.tif
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NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthem Holding Corp., a corporation of Indiana with a principal address of
120 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right,

title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks shown in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, WellPoint, Inc., a corporation of Indiana, with an address of 120 Monument
Circle, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the

registrations and applications thereof;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tunc, as of November 30, 2004, and/or as of any time prior to
the present when such assignment was in fact equitably effected, unto the aforesaid Assignee, all
United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark together with the goodwill
of the business symbolized by the mark, and the United States Trademark registrations and

applications thereof.

Anthem Holding Corp.

4,,,/ & %[M/s

Date: 10/30/06 Name: Carol A. Michaels
Title:
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SMILENET
PRECISIONDISCOUNTS
DYNAMICCME

ARCUS

ARCUS

ARCUS

ARCUS

ARCUS

ARCUS

ARCUS

LIFECONNEX

PHARMACY ACCESS

THE LAST CIGARETTE

A HEALTHY DOSE OF INNOVATION
TO BE WELL, THAT'S THE POINT
WELLPOINT OUTCOMES BASED FORMULARY
WELLHEART

MYDATAPOINT
GENERICCHOICE
INSURANCE4INDIVIDUALS.COM
INSURANCE4SMALLBUSINESSES.COM
SELLCORE (and design)
PRECISION HEALTH
ACCESSPOINT

[-TOP

GENERICPOINT

UNICARE COMPLETECHOICE HEALTHFUND
GENERIC SELECT

HEALTHY CHECK

FAMILYFLEX

HEALTHYREVIEW
BUSINESSFLEX

MEMBERFLEX

HEALTH SECURITY COMPANY
TRUSTED PARTNER

FOR A HEALTHY LIFE

HEALTH ENVELOPE

A VERY HEALTHY COMPANY

A HEALTHY COMPANY

ULTRA PREMIER

Design Only (wave)

WELLPOINT

FLEXSCAPE
HEALTHYEXTENSIONS
E-MEDSTATUS

BUYPOINT

POWERPAC

PASSPORT SAVINGS PROGRAM
UNICARE PASSPORT SAVINGS PROGRAM
PRECISIONRX

BALANCING LIFE

RXDEBUT

THE CURE FOR HEALTHCARE
SCRIPTPOINT

PROVIDER ACCESS

78476047
3049536
3001896

78395521

78395515

78395512

78395505

78395500

78395490

78395484

78387003
2924203
2835351
3117607

76477775
3042211

76573358
3024065
3010389

76529407

76529406
3002332

76504501
2887309
2925631
2875419

76445627
2913569
2914837
2832739
2845636
2744458
2748462
2759772

76293513

76281315
2889572

76226767

76226766

76215416
2665505
2927116
2735265
2665401

76175962

76130366
2623235
2701712

76125504
2687133
2580048
2698282
2288827

75923577
2554247

August 30, 2004
January 24, 2006
September 27, 2005
April 2, 2004

April 2, 2004

April 2, 2004

April 2, 2004

April 2, 2004

April 2, 2004

April 2, 2004

March 18, 2004
February 1, 2005
April 20, 2004

July 18, 2006
December 24, 2002
January 10, 2006
February 2, 2004
December 6, 2005
November 1, 2005
July 14, 2003

July 14, 2003
September 27, 2005
April 7, 2003
September 21, 2004
February 8, 2005
August 17, 2004
August 30, 2002
December 21, 2004
December 28, 2004
April 13, 2004

May 25, 2004

July 29, 2003
August 5, 2003
September 2, 2003
August 2, 2001
August 20, 2002
September 28, 2004
March 20, 2001
March 20, 2001
February 26, 2001
December 24, 2002
February 22, 2005
July 8, 2003
December 24, 2002
December 5, 2000
September 18, 2000
September 24, 2002
April 1, 2003
September 11, 2000
February 11, 2003
June 11, 2002
March 18, 2003
October 26, 1999
February 19, 2000
March 26, 2002
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POWER TO THE PATIENT
FAMILYELECT

HEALTHY CHECK

PLANSCAPE

PROVIDER ACCESS

FOCALPOINT

STOPWATCH

CONTROL PLUS ACCOUNT
CALCARE

HEALTH PLANS THAT BEGIN WITH YOU
WELLPOINT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
UNICARE (and design)
BROKERSOURCE

UNICARE INTEGRATED
FOCALPOINT

FIFTYSOMETHING

UNICARE LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE
COMPANY

SENIOR CALIFORNIACARE
UNICARE

UNICARE INSURANCE COMPANY
CHOICE DENTAL PLAN

DESIGN ONLY (check mark)
PRUDENT BUYER PLAN

UNICARE

VIEWPOINT

WELLPOINT HEALTH NETWORKS
PRUDENT BUYER CHOICE DENTAL PLAN
PRUDENT BUYER DENTAL
GUIDEPOINT

FOCALPOINT

MEDIFAM

DESIGNPOINT

SERVICEPOINT

REVIEWPOINT

CLAIMSPOINT

HEALTHASSESS

CHECK UP CENTERS OF AMERICA
REMEDY LINE

REVIEWPOINT

GUIDEPOINT

CLAIMSPOINT

DESIGNPOINT

FOCALPOINT

GUARANTEED COVERAGE PROGRAM FOR

UNINSURED INDIVIDUALS & FAMILIES
WELLPOINT PHARMACY MANAGEMENT
SMILE WORKS (and design)

PROVIDER SERIES

BUSINESS HEALTH ALLIANCE
WEALTHPLAN

PRUDENT BUYER CHECK UP CENTERS (and

design)

BUSINESS HEALTH ALLIANCE
CALIFORNIACARE HEALTH PLANS
WELLPOINT (and design)

75910885
2742601
75873993
2382213
75446930
2221635
75312956
2213932
2158746
2117979
2171893
2147247
2184778
2101447
75107180
75091166
2155391

2050699
2075308
2041889
2104704
2012695
2000811
1874875
74704993
1964220
74656488
1988230
1985299
74654371
2091750
1955037
2053881
1961901
1964083
2005156
1986384
74594923
74517317
74517312
74517311
74517310
74517309
74501997

2002076
74457147
74439033

1921304
74429255

1913903

74413734
1924833
74348841

February 5, 2000
July 29, 2003
December 18, 1999
September 5, 2000
March 9, 1998
February 2, 1999
June 23, 1997
December 29, 1998
May 19, 1998
December 2, 1997
July 7, 1998

March 31, 1998
August 25, 1998
September 30, 1997
May 20, 1996

April 19, 1996

May 5, 1998

April 8, 1997
July 1, 1997
March 4, 1997
October 14, 1997
October 29, 1996
September 17, 1996
January 17, 1995
July 24, 1995
March 26, 1996
April 3, 1995
July 23, 1996
July 9, 1996
March 31, 1995
August 26, 1997
February 6, 1996
April 22, 1997
March 12, 1996
March 26, 1996
QOctober 1, 1996
July 9, 1996
November 4, 1994
April 26, 1994
April 26, 1994
April 26, 1994
April 26, 1994
April 26, 1994
March 21, 1994

September 24, 1996
November 12, 1993
September 23, 1993
September 19, 1995
August 27, 1993
August 22, 1995

July 19, 1993

QOctober 3, 1995
January 15, 1993
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POINTWELL 74348839 January 15, 1993

50-SOMETHING 74343854 December 28, 1992
AMERICHOICE 74343620 December 28, 1992
PHARMACYACCESS 1751505 February 9, 1993
CALIFORNIACARE PLUS 1703952 July 28, 1992
CALIFORNIACARE 1808121 November 30, 1993
PRUDENT BUYER DENTAL 1730057 November 3, 1992
HCTN 1718803 September 22, 1992
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ACCESS 1731825 November 10, 1992
SENIOR ALLIANCE 1704867 August 4, 1992
CALCARE 1654113 August 13, 1991
TEL-SERV 1619044 October 23, 1990
CLAIMFREE 1594544 May 1, 1990
CALIFORNIACARE 1577170 January 9, 1990
CIMS 1331256 April 16, 1985
UC UNICARE (and design) 1212708 October 12, 1982
MOREPOINT 75936938 March 4, 2000
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